RI

09-22-2000 ] (MUSE: NOIS MESA) (SAN) ESENA BING (MESA (BIS) (BIS) (BES 486)

**I SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		_ G-760_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1014679	47	<b>▼</b>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached	l original documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Duane A. Rondeau  James W. DeWyre		Name: Bes	ss of receiving party(ies) ser Company	25.00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Laurie A. Delekta  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ■ No		Internal Address:		- <del>2</del> 2 2 -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	anachedr G rea G No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				P P
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:_	801 Johnson St	reet
☐ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name			
□ Other		City: Alpena	Slate: <sup>MI</sup>	_ ZIP:
Execution Date: September 7, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛍 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		÷		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of	the application is: Sept	tember 7, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	)	
			09656513	
•	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🗅 No		

Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
Name: John F. Learman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed check No. 17154 attached			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive Nor	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 486	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

08/18/20**90。孙阳**IS<sub>F</sub>。0**020990子州班托**513

Name of Person Signingo. 00 @P

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

September 7, 2000

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## CERTIFICATION 37 C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10 (Express Mail label number is mandatory.)

(Express Mail certification is optional). I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

deposited with the United States Postal Service, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

37 C.F.R. 1.8a

37 C.F.R. 1.10\*

with sufficient postage as first class mail.

Date: September 7, 2000

as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing (mandatory) EL078272103US

Signature

Carole L. Williams (type or print name of person certifying) PATENT

REEL: 011082 FRAME: 0341

wyrprae wr Duane A. Rondeau, Jai	mes W. DeWyre and Laurie Delekta			
citizens of the United States and residing at				
have invented certain new and useful improvem AUTOMATED MOLD CHANGING SYSTEM FOR (AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTING AND OPEN	CONCRETE PRODUCT MOIDING MAGUITATES			
for which we have executed an application for even date herewith				
AND WHEREAS Besser Company, a Mic	chigan corporation organized and			
business at Alpena, Michigan	e of Michigan and having a place of			
and any and all foreign countries to issue an granted, to said  Besser Company as assignee of our entire right, title, and is	ts therein disclosed; sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand ons, the receipt and sufficiency of which sell, transfer, and set over unto said in and to said application and the for the United States of America and all s under the International Convention for y Letters Patent which may issue therefor gn countries, and all divisions, ions and/or extensions thereof, said rein assigned to the full ends of the divisions, reissues, continuations, ereof respectively, as fully and entirely by us had this assignment not been made. ent Office officials in the United States y and all said Letters Patent, when  nterest in and to the same. The agree that we will communicate to said acts known to us respecting said equest, testify in any legal proceedings, 1, reissue, continuation, renewal, make all rightful oaths and generally do ssary or expedient by said Assignee or by said Assignee to obtain and enforce full assigned. The presentatives and/or assigns, as			
0 0 0 0				
IMANIA KONDERU	- Trucket			
Duane A. Rondeau	#			
James W. Dewyre				
STATE OF MICHIGAN )				
COUNTY OF ALPENA ) ss:				
Before me, a notary public in and for tappeared  Duane A. Rondeau, James W. D				
who acknowledged that they are the persons whacknowledged it to be their free and voluntary	o executed the foregoing assignment and y act and deed.			
Witness my hand and notarial weal this 7th day of Sentamber				
Cindu Ann Ra				
n	Totary Fublic			
SEAL M	y commission expires:			

**RECORDED: 09/07/2000** 

**PONTENIA**N BOCZ

REEL: 011082 FRAME: 0342